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No. 76, S.] 	[Published March 21, 1899. 

CHAPTER 22. 

AN ACT to change and regulate the time of 
holding terms of court in the superior court 
of Milwaukee county. 

The people of the slate of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The terms of the superior court 
•of Milwaukee county, Wisconsin, shall be three 
in number for each year the commencement of 
said terms to be as follows, to-wit : on the first 
Monday of January ; on the first Monday of 
April, and on the second Monday of September 
in each year. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved March 17, 1899. 

No. 242, S.] 	[Published March 21, 1899. 

CHAPTER 23. 

AN ACT to amend section 5 of chapter 125 of 
the laws of 1887 as amended by section 5 of 
chapter 67 of the laws of 1891, relating to the 
superior court of Milwaukee county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin. represented in, 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcrioN 1. Section 5 of chapter 125 of the 
laws of 1887 as amended by section 5 of chapter 
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67 of the laws of 1891 is hereby amended by 
striking out of said section 5 the words follow-
ing, to-wit: "Said clerk shall appoint a deputy 
clerk in addition to those nowauthorized by law, 
who shall receive a salary of one thousand dol-
lars per annum to be paid quarterly out of the 
treasury of said, county" and insert in lieu 

clerk of super- thereo f 
ior court to 	 the following: "Said clerk shall ap- 
aPP°i" addl.  point two deputy clerks in addition to those now tional clerks. 

authorized by law who shall receive a salary of 
one thousand dollars per annum each, and two 
entry clerks who shall receive a salary of 
eight. hundred dollars per annum each, and one 
custodian who shall receive a salary of one thou-
sand dollars per annum, and one stenographer 
who shall receive a salary of five hundred dollars 
pc.r annum, each of said salaries to be paid quar-
terly out of the treasury of said county. So 
that said section when amended shall read as fol-
lows: Sectitm 5. The clerk of the circuit court 
of Milwaukee county shall be ex-officio clerk of 

ti(l supetior mutt, and shall under the direc-
tion of the judge of said court provide a seal 

Salary of  
deputiand therefor. Said clerk shall appoint two deputy es  
extra clerks. clerks in addition to those now authorized by 

law, who shall receive a salary of one thousand 
dollars per annum each, and two entry clerks 
who shall receive a salary of eight hundred dol-
lars per annum each, and one custodian who 
shall receive a. salary of one thousand dollars per 
annum and one stenographer who shall receive 
a salary of five hundred dollars per annum ; each 
of said salaries to he paid quarterly out of the 
treasury of said county. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved March 17, 1899. 


